STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY 3, LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, AND, TO THE EXTENT NECESSARY, APPROVAL OF AN OVERLAPPING SPACING UNIT, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

Case Nos. 24457, 24459, 24479

APPLICATION OF FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY 3, LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

Case Nos. 24898-24901

APPLICATIONS OF MRC PERMIAN COMPANY FOR APPROVAL OF AN OVERLAPPING HORIZONTAL WELL SPACING UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

Case Nos. 24778-24783

APPLICATIONS OF MRC PERMIAN COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

Case Nos. 24784-24790

THIRD AMENDED PRE-HEARING ORDER

This matter comes before the Hearing Examiner on Franklin Mountain Energy 3, LLC's Unopposed Motion to Amend the Pre-Hearing Order and being otherwise being fully appraised in the matter, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that good cause exists to grant the Motion. The Pre-Hearing Order issued on June 14, 2024 remains in full effect and is modified to remove Case Nos. 24460, 24462, and 24463 and consolidate applications filed by Franklin Mountain Energy 3, LLC in Case Nos. 24898 – 24901 for the purposes of a contested hearing commencing on November 20, 2024 at 9:00 a.m.

IT IS SO ORDERED this 22nd day of October, 2024.

GREGORY CHAKALIAN
HEARING EXAMINER

regory Chakalian